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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 
 

AIRE TECHNOLOGY LTD., 
 
   Plaintiff, 

  v. 

APPLE INC., 

   Defendant. 

  

Case No.  6:21-cv-01101-ADA 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 
 

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

On this day, Plaintiff Aire Technology Limited (“Aire”) and Defendant Apple Inc. 

(“Apple”), announce to the Court that they have settled all claims for relief in this action.  Pursuant 

to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the Parties agree to dismiss all claims for relief. 

 IT IS THEREFORE AGREED that all claims for relief asserted against Apple by Aire are 

dismissed with prejudice; and  

 IT IS FURTHER AGREED that all attorneys’ fees, costs of court, and expenses shall be 

borne by each party incurring the same.  

 
 
Dated:  November 21, 2023 
           
  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: /s/ Brett Cooper 
Brett E. Cooper (NY SBN 4011011) 
bcooper@bc-lawgroup.com  
Seth Hasenour (TX SBN 24059910)  
shasenour@bc-lawgroup.com 
Jonathan Yim (TX SBN 24066317) 
jyim@bc-lawgroup.com 
Drew B. Hollander (NY SBN 5378096) 
dhollander@bc-lawgroup.com  
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BC LAW GROUP, P.C. 
200 Madison Avenue, 24h Floor  
New York, NY 10016 
Telephone: (212) 951-0100 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Aire Technology Limited  
 
 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/ Steven J. Wingard
  

 
 
 

Steven J. Wingard 
Texas Bar No. 00788694 
swingard@scottdoug.com 
SCOTT, DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO, 
L.L.P. 303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 495-6300—Telephone  
 
Stephen L. Burbank 
Texas Bar No. 24109672 
sburbank@scottdoug.com 
SCOTT, DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO, 
L.L.P. 303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 495-6300—Telephone 
(512) 495-6399—Facsimile 
 
Robert (“Robby”) P. Earle 
Texas Bar No. 24124566 
rearle@scottdoug.com 
SCOTT, DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO, 
L.L.P. 303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 495-6300—Telephone 
(512) 495-6399—Facsimile 

James R. Batchelder (pro hac vice) 
Andrew N. Thomases  
Andrew T. Radsch 
Daniel W. Richards (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
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1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303 
Tel: (650) 617-4000 
Fax: (650) 617-4090 
Email: James.batchelder@ropesgray.com 
Email: Andrew.thomases@ropesgray.com 
Email: Andrew.radsch@ropesgray.com 
Email: Daniel.richards@ropesgray.com 
 
Cassandra B. Roth (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8704 
Tel: (212) 596-9000 
Fax: (212) 596-9090 
Email: cassandra.roth@ropesgray.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC. 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that all counsel of record are being served with a copy of the foregoing 

document via the Court’s CM/ECF system on November 21, 2023. 

/s/ Brett Cooper  
Brett Cooper 
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